
2018 Small Boat Results

Jan 07 Winds: NE @ 15 gust 18 RC = Pat Lambert with Art Crocker and Angela Lambert

Boat Name Boat / # Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Total Place

Dave Silverman Sunfish 76380 2 1 1 2 1 7 1

Fritz Hanselman Sunfish 78744 3 2 2 1 2 10 2

Dick Tillman Sunfish 79226 4 3 3 3 5 18 3

Holly Hanselman Sunfish 76333 1 5 4 4 3 17 4

Jan 21 Winds: E @ 6-8 gust 15knt RC = Karen Vander Meyden with Dave Noble

Boat Name Boat / # Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Race 8 Total Place

Fritz Hanselman Sunfish 78744 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 1

David Silverman Sunfish 76380 2 3 3 2 2 3 3 2 19 2

Holly Hanselman Sunfish 76333 3 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 20 3

Bob Patterson Aero 2404 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 10 1

Brian Gilcher Laser 192093 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 14 2

Feb 04 Winds: S @ 14 setting to 11 RC = Dave Noble with Dick Tillman.

Boat Name Boat / # Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Race 8 Total Place

Fritz Hanselman Sunfish  78744 1 1 1 1 5 1

David Silverman Sunfish  76380 2 OCS 2 3 17 2

Holly Hanselman Sunfish  76333 4 3 5 5 21 4

Chris Gates Sunfish 49333 3 6 DNS DNS 30 6

Linda Bryant Sunfish 77269 5 5 3 2 17 3

Judy Weatherly Sunfish 1 6 4 4 4 23 5

Brian Gilcher Laser 192093 1 3 5 2 11 3

Bob Ingram Laser 8005 DNS 5 6 DNS 25 6

David Ingram

Courtney Voehl Laser 200564 DNS 1 1 1 10 1

Robert Bryant Laser 186777 4 4 4 3 15 4

Mike Taylor Laser 166998 2 2 2 4 10 2

Kevin Ratagan Laser 194253 3 6 3 5 17 5

Feb 18 Winds: RC = KP Vander Meyden

Boat Name Boat / # Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Race 8 Total Place

Courtney Voehl Laser 200564 2 1 1 1 5 1

Brian Gilcher Laser 192093 1 4 5 3 13 2

Bob Ingram Laser 14 3 2 2 DNC 6 13 3

Dave Ingram Laser 86202 4 3 3 DNC 6 16 4

Bob Bryant Laser 185777 DNC 6 5 4 2 17 5

Dave Silverman Sunfish 76380 1 3 3 1 8 1

Fritz Hanselman Sunfish 78744 2 2 2 3 9 2



Dick Tillman Sunfish 76333 DNC 8 1 1 2 12 3

Holly Hanselman Sunfish 79226 3 5 5 4 17 4

Chris Gates Sunfish 49333 4 6 4 5 19 5

Linda Bryant Sunfish 77269 5 4 6 6 21 6

Judy Weatherly Sunfish 2 6 7 7 7 27

Bob Patterson Aero 2404 1 1 1 1 4 1

Mar 04 Winds: 20 - 25 knts RC = Karen Van der Meyden

Boat Name Boat / # Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Race 8 Total Place

Cancelled due to High Winds

Mar 18 Winds: SE RC = Karen Van der Meyden

Boat Name Boat / # Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Race 8 Total Place

David Silverman Sunfish  76380 1 1 1 1 2 6 1

Phil Spletter Sunfish 173801 3 2 2 DNF 4 DNF 4 15 3

Jack Clark Sunfish 81167 2 3 3 2 1 11 2

Bob Ingram Laser 14 2 2 1 2 DNC 6 13 3

David Ingram Laser 86202 1 5 4 DNC 6 DNC 6 22

Juan Gaiten Laser 196117 3 3 3 1 2 12 2

Kevin Ratagan Laser 194253 4 1 2 3 1 11 1

Geoff Swain Laser 19053 DNC 6 4 5 4 3 22

Raider 114 1/3.5 1/2.5 1/2.5 1/1 1/2.5 1

420 6 1 1/6 1/6 1/4 DNC 1

May 29 Winds: ALBERTO RC = ave Noble

Cancelled Due to High Winds

Jun 10 Winds: SE 8 knts RC = Dave Noble

Boat Name Boat / # Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Race 8 Total Place

Silverman Sunfish  76380 3 2 5 3 13 3

Gates Sunfish 49333 2 1 1 1 5 1

Weatherly Sunfish 1 1 3 2 2 8 2

Lambert Sunfish 81018 4 4 3 5 14

Ingrahm Laser 14 3 2 3 3 2 13 3

Voehl Laser 5 2 3 2 1 1 9 2

Gilcher Laser 192093 1 1 1 2 3 8 1



Tribou Laser DNC5 4 4 4 4 21

Mathews 420 1 2 2 5 4 4 17 3

Moore 420 2 1 1 1 1 1 5 1

Tribou 420 3 4 3 3 5 3 18
Strickland 420 4 7 6 5 6 8 32

Rastello 420 5 3 8 8 8 8 35

Spletter 420 6 6 4 4 2 5 21

Smyth 420 (1) 5 5 2 3 2 17 2

Race 4 scores were recorded after the fact from the competitors , the RC had to leave station to aid a competitor

Jun 24 Winds: E NE RC = Pat Lambert

Boat Name Boat / # Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Race 8 Total Place

Silverman Sunfish  76380 1 1 2 1

Clark Sunfish 81167 2 2 4 2

Ingrahm Laser 14 2 2 2 1 7 2

Gilcher Laser 192093 1 1 1 2 5 1

Moore 420 NQR 1 1 1 3 1

Kowalski 420 2 2 2 2 6 2
Strickland, Dad & daughter420 4 4 16 4

Strickland, Mom & son420 3 5 17 5

Rastello 420 5 3 15 3

Jul 08 Winds: E NE RC = Dave Noble

Boat Name Boat / # Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Race 8 Total Place

Weatherly Sunfish  1 2 1 2 1 2 8 2

Clark Sunfish 81167 1 2 1 2 1 7 1

Voehl Laser 200564 1 1 1 2 2 7 1

Gilcher Laser 192093 2 2 2 1 1 8 2

Moore 420 6 2 1 2 2 2 9 2

Kowalski 420 2 1 2 1 1 1 6 1
 Dave ? 420 3 3 3 3 3 3 15 3

Lots of close match racing, fun to watch!

Jul 22 Winds: W SW RC = Pat and Angela Lambert

Boat Name Boat / # Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Race 8 Total Place

Noble Sunfish  81018 2 3 1 1 7 2



Clark Sunfish 81167 5 4 4 4 17 4

Gates Sunfish 49333 1 1 2 2 6 1

Butler Sunfish 79069 6 DNS DNS DNS 27 6

Silverman Sunfish 76380 4 2 3 3 12 3

Spletter Sunfish 1763801 3 DNF DNS DNS 24 5

Craven Laser 3 2 1 2 8 2

Gilcher Laser 192093 2 3 2 DNS 12 3

Hartman Laser 199916 1 1 2 1 5 1

Ingram Laser 14 4 4 3 3 14 4

Moore 420  4 1 1 2 1 5 1

Tribou 420  2 3 2 3 3 11 3
Sean 420  3 2 3 1 2 8 2

Rastello 420  5 DNF DNS DNS DNS 16 4

Lots of fun once again

Aug 05 Winds: E 6-8knts RC = Dave Noble

Boat Name Boat / # Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Race 8 Total Place

Lambert Sunfish  81018 5 OCS 5 DNS DNS 28 5

Weatherly Sunfish 1 4 4 4 4 4 20 4

Gates Sunfish 49333 1 2 3 2 1 9 2

Silverman Sunfish 76380 3 1 1 1 3 9 1

Spletter Sunfish 1763801 2 3 2 3 2 12 3

Gilcher Laser 192093 1 1 3 1 1 7 1

Hartman Laser 199916 2 3 1 3 2 11 2

Voehls Laser 200564 3 2 2 2 3 12 3

Moore 420  2 3 4 1 1 2 11 2

Tim B. 420  6 OCS 3 4 3 3 19 4
Stord 420  3 4 5 5 5 4 23 5

Smyth 420 4 2 2 3 2 5 14 3

Kowalski 420 1 1 1 2 4 1 9 1

Beautiful day on the water including the brief shower

Aug 19 Winds: SE 6-8knts RC = Tom Knowlton w/ Kathy Kowalski

Boat Name Boat / # Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Race 7 Race 8 Total Place

Weatherly Sunfish 1 3 3 3 3 DNS 16 3



Gates Sunfish 49333 2 1 2 2 2 9 2

Silverman Sunfish 76380 1 2 1 1 1 6 1

Gilcher Laser 192093 2 2 3 2 1 10 2

Laser 166970 3 3 2 3 DNS 15 3

Voehls Laser 200564 1 1 1 1 DNS 8 1

Moore 420 5 1 1 1 1 1 5 1

Daniel 420  7 3 3 3 3 3 15 3

Kowalski 420 1 2 2 2 2 2 10 2






















































































































































































































































